		REPORT			1.414	al Copy				GE 1 OF 9
	SPACE USED I	FOR BARCO	DOE		1-AGENCY N	AME AND ORI	KANSAS	KANSAS C	125 LOC	SOURI 64106
EFT THE \$CENE	CLEARED NO	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	FICATION	PROPERTY DA		NUMBER INJUR 4		1	0	CASE / INCIDENT NUMB 4081388-A
IUMBER OF VEHIC		10042549650	-05-200	DAMES.	1718	C. C	735 (MIL.)	TIME ARRI	STATE OF THE PARTY	09-05-2004
-LOCATION COUNTY		MU	INICIPALITY			TO STATE OF	BEAT/ZONE	TRP / DIS	T/PC I	INVESTIGATED AT SCEN
Ja	ckson		KA	NSAS CIT	Y, MISSOL	IRI	243	MP	_	⊠ YES □ NO
CCT	n D: r			DISTANCE		LOCATION	INTERSEC	TING STREE	T OR ROA	ADWA'
CO I E	Blue Ridge E		SPEED LIMIT	15	U FEET	☐ AFTER		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Геггасе
	North		and assessment		MILES	BEFORE	SPEED LIN	1000	-CODE	GPS LONGITUDE N/A
OAD MAINTAINE	A Committee of the Comm	75 [7]	40 COUNTY	P3 2 48 8	UCIDAL ET	☐ AT	25		N/A	NI/A
	OPERTY OTHER T				NICIPAL []	4. PRIVATE PR	OPERTY L	5 OTHER		D NONE
	AME AND ADDRESS									1 1 MANAGE
⊐ мырот Ка	ansas City F	ower 8	Liaht-v	vooden p	ole destro	ved				
		01101	Ligite	rooderrp	ole destile	you			-	
							in the second			
DRIVER'S FUL	L NAME /LAST, FIR	RST, MII				ADDRESS (S	TREET CITY S	TATE 7IP)		12,002
000.000.000			D. W W. W. 100							
DRIVER LICEN	ISE NUMBER / ID N	IUMBER		YPE OF D 1.	OPERATOR C	LASS F	3 PERM	т 🗆 :	MC ON	LY MC ENDORSEMENT
			MO	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CDL CLASS		☐ 4 UNLIC	ENSED		☐ YES ☒ NO ☐N
PROOF OF INS	SURANCE	INSL	JRANCE COM	Description of the last	enacted recommen	Viewson Views	POLICY NUM			Ta ico ano an
TOTAL STREET,	O NOT REQUI	1,11,3430.1		elf Insured	d	DRIVER		DEN		
YEAR	MAKE	KEU		MON		☑ VEHICLE		OLOR		
1997		E-0	ne	10000		pparatus		OLUN	5	Red
LIC. PLATE NO		STA		AR VIN		pparatus				OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT
Pui	mper 33	A PARILY	200	41	ENFA	A A 8 5	W 1 0	0 8 4	18 6	4
VEHICLE OWN	IER NAME (LAST, F	IRST, MI) /	COMMERCIA			RESS (STREET			77 1 1 1 7 7 7	MÉ AS DRIVER
	City of Kar	nsas C	ity Misso	ouri		41	4 East 12	th St. K	СМО	64106
	AGE (Circle all dam			0 2 03 04 b	25 26 27	Ø 18-Und	ercarriane TO	WED FROM		O. INFORMATION
□ NONE					\rightarrow	R 19-Win	dshield SC	ENE	Dan	artment Tow
	INITIAL IMP	PACT NO.		S : S : S	16 217 38	A 21-Toy	and the same of th	YES	Deb	artificit TOW
	□ NA	2		10 14 10 13 CO 12 C	811 210 29	R 22-Car		NO		
DRIVER'S FUL	L NAME (LAST, FIR	RST. MIN				ADDRESS (S	TREET, CITY, S	TATE, ZIPI		
Commence in the land of the la			STATE T	YPE OF DI	OFFERNTOR		Part of the Carlo	т П	145 611	LY MC ENDORSEMENT
DRIVER LICEN	ISE NUMBER / ID N	UMBER		CCNICC L	UPERATURE	LASS	☐ 3. PERMI		MC UN	
DRIVER LICEN		12012020	L	CENSE		LASS	SECTION DESCRIPTION	1000	MC ON	Dyes Duo Bu
DRIVER LICEN	(Revo	ked)	MO	D 2	CDL CLASS	LASS	☑ 4. UNLIC	ENSED	s, MC UN	□ YES □ NO ⊠N
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	ked)	L	D 2		☐ DRIVER	Ø 4. UNLIC	ENSED		
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	ked)	MO	D 2 MPANY None	CDL CLASS		Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A	ENSED BER		□YES □NO ⊠N
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	ked)	MO DRANCE CON	D 2	CDL CLASS	☐ DRIVER ☐ VEHICLE	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A	ENSED	N	one
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	ked)	MO BRANCE CON	MPANY None	CDL CLASS	☐ DRIVER	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A	ENSED BER	N F	one
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	Chevi	MO DIRANCE CONTROLLE	MPANY None Mol	CDL CLASS	☐ DRIVER ☐ VEHICLE	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A	ENSED BER	N F	one Red
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	Chevi	MO PRANCE CONTRAINCE C	None Mor	CDL CLASS	☑ DRIVER ☑ VEHICLE	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A C	ENSED BER OLOR	N F	one Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	Chevi	MO PRANCE CONTRAINCE C	None Mor	CDL CLASS	☐ DRIVER ☐ VEHICLE	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A C	ENSED BER OLOR	N F	one Red
PROOF OF INS	(Revo	Chevi	MO DIRANCE CONTROLL YEAR OF THE	None Mor	DEL LI	☐ DRIVER ☐ VEHICLE JIMÎNA RESS (STREET	Ø 4. UNLIC POLICY NUM □ N/A C	ENSED BER OLOR ZIP)	N F □ T ⊠ S4	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 ME AS DRIVER
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN	(Revo	Chevi	MO DIRANCE CONTROLL YEAR OF THE COMMERCIA	None Mor	DEL LI	☑ DRIVER ☑ VEHICLE JMİNA RESS (STREET	O 4. UNLIC	ENSED BER OLOR	N/ R ⊗ s _A	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 AME AS DRIVER O. INFORMATION
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN	(Revo	Chevi	MO DIFFERENCE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	None Mor	DEL LI	☐ DRIVER ☐ VEHICLE JMİNA RESS (STREET R ☐ 19-Win	O A UNLIC	ENSED BER CLOR ZIP) WED FROM ENE	N/ R ⊗ s _A	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 ME AS DRIVER
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN	(Revo	Chevi	MO URANCE CONTRACT CO	MPANY None MOI AR 004 AL CARRIER 8 2 03 04 pt	DEL LI ADD 05 D6 07	B DRIVER D VEHICLE Jmina RESS (STREET R D 18-Und D 19-Wind D 20-Bur A D 21-Tov	A UNLIC	ENSED BER OLOR ZIP) WED FROM	N/ R ⊗ s _A	Ced OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 ME AS DRIVER 0. INFORMATION
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN VEHICLE DAM NONE	(Revo	Chevi	MO URANCE CONTRACT CO	None MOO AR OO4 AL CARRIER D 2	DEL LI ADD 05 D6 07	IS DRIVER IS VEHICLE JMINA RESS (STREET R	A UNLIC POLICY NUM N/A CITY, STATE, dercarriage To dishield ned Unit	ENSED BER CLOR ZIP) WED FROM ENE YES	N/ R ⊗ s _A	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 MME AS DRIVER O. INFORMATION
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN VEHICLE DAM NONE	(Revo	Chevinsta No. 12	MO URANCE CONTRACT CO	MPANY None MOI AR 004 AL CARRIER 8 2 03 04 pt	DEL LI ADD 16 017 08 811 010 09	B DRIVER D VEHICLE Jmina RESS (STREET R D 18-Und D 19-Wind D 20-Bur A D 21-Tov	O 4. UNLICE POLICY NUM N/A CITY, STATE, dercarriage dishield ned derived Unit go	ENSED BER CLOR ZIP) WED FROM ENE YES NO	N/ R ⊗ s _A	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 AME AS DRIVER O. INFORMATION
PROOF OF INS YES NO YEAR 1991 LIC. PLATE NO VEHICLE OWN VEHICLE DAM NONE	(Revo	Chevinsta No. 12	MO URANCE CONTRACT CO	MPANY None MOI AR 004 AL CARRIER 8 2 03 04 pt	DEL LI ADD 16 017 08 811 010 09	BESS (STREET RESS (STREET R 18-Unc R 19-Win E 20-Bur A 21-Too R 22-Car	O 4. UNLICE POLICY NUM N/A CITY, STATE, dercarriage dishield ned derived Unit go	ENSED BER CLOR ZIP) WED FROM ENE YES NO	N/ R ⊗ s _A	One Red OTAL NO. OF OCCUPANT 1 MME AS DRIVER O. INFORMATION OF TOW

MISSOURI DIVIE	ORM ACCIDENT	REPORT				naic					PAGE	(C) 1000 - CO (D)
	SPACE USED F	OR BARCODE			1-AGENCY	NAME	AND ORI	KAN		AS C	25 LOCU:	OURI 64106
LEFT THE SCENE	CLEARED	ACCIDENT		PERTY DA	MAGE ONL	NUME	BER INJURE	D NUN	BER KILLE	DR		ASE / INCIDENT NUMBE
YES NO	☐ YES ☐ NO	CLASSIFICA	Harden)	D								081388-A
YOMBER OF VEHI	LLES INVOLVEL	ACCIDENT	DATE	ACCIE	DENT TIME		TIME NOT	IFIED (MIL	.) TIME	ARRIV	ED (MIL.)	INVESTIGATION DAT
COUNTY		Lunne	2411771	N. Alexander								
JOGNET		MUNICI		AS CIT	Y, MISSO	IIDI		BEAT/ZO	ONE TRP	/ DIST	100	VESTIGATED AT SCEN
NN.		- Maria		DISTANCE			CATION	INTER	SECTING S	TREE	OR ROAD	YES NO
					FEET		AFTER		a contains			
ROADWAY DIREC	HON	SPE	ED LIMIT		MILES	1	BEFORE	SPEED	LIMIT	GEO	-CODE	GPS LONGITUDE
OAD MAINTAINE	DBY D 1. STAT	E 🗆 2 CC	DUNTY F	3. MUN	ICIPAL [7]		AT RIVATE PRO	DEEDTV	☐ 5. O	DUCD.		COLOR VALUE (VALUE)
-DAMAGE TO PR	OPERTY OTHER TH	AN VEHICLES				94 7 7	WAIETAG	JEEN LE	Ш э. О	nek		LATITUDE TI NONE
IVE OWNER'S N. I MoDOT	AME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	OF PROPE	RTY, AND	DAMAGE							
2 1110001			Constitution of									
DOMESTIC DA						10.0			-			
DRIVERS FOR	L NAME /LAST_FIRS	ST MI				AD	DRESS IST	REET, CIT	Y, STATE	ZIP)		
DRIVER LICEN	SE NUMBER / ID NU	JMBER STA			OPERATOR O	CI ACC	E	□ 3. PE	DANE	П.	MC CHILL	
	THE STATE OF THE S		LICENS	95	CDL CLASS	,,,,,,				Пэ	MC ONLY	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
PROOF OF IN	SURANCE	INSURAN	ICE COMPAN	The second second	COL CLASS	-	-	POLICY N	LICENSED			☐ YES ☒ NO ☐N
ØYES □N	O NOT REQUIR			eway			DRIVER VEHICLE	□ N/A	UMBER			
YEAR	MAKE	BERTON CONTRACTOR		MOD				LINA	COLOR		152-411	
1987 LIC. PLATE NO		Plymouth		1.000	Re	eliar	nt K				Marc	
LIG. PLATE NO).	MO	2005	VIN	114						TOT	AL NO. OF OCCUPANT
VEHICLE OWN	ER NAME (LAST, FI				AD!	DRES:	S (STREET,	CITY, STA	TE, ZIP)	- 1	⊠ SAM	E AS DRIVER
	SHELLING SERVICE AND ADDRESS.	EMPLY SERVICE CONTRA		Market Income	With a second	TEST SCA			SULPHANNISH		UTTAKANA	
□ NONE	AGE (Circle all dama	deq stess)	B 2 1	B3 B4 B	5 06 07	R	18-Unde № 19-Wind 19-Wind	ercarnage	TOWED F	ROM	TOW CO.	INFORMATION
	CINITIAL IMP	ACT NO	7 61	1915 B1	5 217 216	E	20-Burne	ed			City T	OW
	□ NA	14	1314 E	8138128	11 210 29	R	21-Towe	o Unit	☑ YES		#6517	89
DRIVER'S FUL	I, NAME (LAST, FIRS		MANUAL PROPERTY.			AD	DRESS (ST	REET, CIT	Y, STATE.	(qı)	Mesessette	
DOUGO HOE		ied-Parke		~=								
DRIVER LIGER	ISE NUMBER / ID NU	JMBER STA	TE TYPE O	SE 1.	OPERATOR O	CLASS		□ 3. PE	RMIT	□ 5	MC ONLY	MC ENDORSEMEN
				□ 2.	CDL CLASS		_	☐ 4. UN	LICENSED			□YES □ NO □N
PROOF OF IN	SURANCE	INSURAN	ICE COMPAN			п	DRIVER	POLICY N	IUMBER		1	
☐ YES 図 N YEAR	O NOT REQUIR	RED	Unk	nown		ō		⊠ N/A				
1988	MAKE	Ford		MOD	6200	vn V	ictoria		COLOR		Blu	10
LIC. PLATE NO	5	STATI	YEAR	MN	Olovi	111 V	ictoria		-			AL NO. OF OCCUPAN
		MO	2006									0
VEHICLE OWN	VER NAME (LAST, FI	RST, MI) / COM	MERCIAL CA	ARRIER	ADO	DRESS	SISTREET	CITY STA	TE ZIPI	Later VIII	E SAM	E AS DOMED
VEHICLE DAM	AGE (Circle all dama	ged areas)	П 211	DSIDAR	35 🗆 6 🗀 7		C] 10 11.		TOWED F	ROM	TOW CO	INFORMATION
☐ NONE		#-47000000#£	-	-	—	RE	18-Unde	tshield	SCENE	167.570	1011.00	D. S. STANSFILL
	INITIAL IMP	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		D15 D1	6 017 08	A	20-Burn	ed Unit	□ YES			
	□ NA	12	D:बी	□13 B12 C	211 010 09	R	22-Carg	10	⊠ NO			
-WITNESS F	NAME OF WITNES	s			ADDR	ESS (STREET, CI	TY STATE	ZIPI			TELEPHONE NO.
2	÷:								etholia -			
												SON CITY, MO 65102

INDICATES ROAD MANES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE SYDENTIANY PHOTOS TAKEN VS. DO BY VIVI-DO AVAILABLE FROM AVAILABLE FROM AVAILABLE FROM AVAILABLE FROM					REPO	RT # 04081388-A	PAGE 4	OF
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN AVALABLE FROM	7.5 COLLISION DIAGRAM	Direction Prior to Impa (check one)	V1 D D D	W V2 N E S	W V3	V4 N E S W /1	Speed – Fatals Only V2 V3	V4
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED LINLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN AVAILABLE FROM	1	1.						
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								NORTH
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								7
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								///
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								1,1
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM							/	///
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM							/ /	/ /-
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM							/1/	//
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM							/,/1/	-
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM							///	
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM						/ /	/. /	_
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM						///	//	
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	-					:////		PAIN!
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM						1.1,1		
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM					/			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM					//	/		
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES DO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM					///	1		4
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM					1.11			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES DO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM					////			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES DO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	2.0			/	///			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM				/11	///.			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM				1.1.	10			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM			/	1/11				
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM			/	////			1.0	1 100
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM			/1/	The		N		
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	-		1,11	MADS		A		
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM		/	1/1		4			
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	-	//	/. ~ #	111		No.		
INDICATES ROAD NAMES REQUIRED UNLESS DELAYED REPORT DIAGRAM NOT TO SCALE VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM		///	/ 4			4		
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES DING BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	=	1,11	(8)					-
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	/	. //	1					
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN VES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	- / '							
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	//	(
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM			/					
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES DING BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								
EVIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								
VIDENTIARY PHOTOS TAKEN YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM								
YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	INDICATES ROA	AD NAMES	1 1	REQUIRE	D UNLESS DELAYED RE	PORT	DIAGRAM NO	T TO SCALE
YES □ NO BY WHOM AVAILABLE FROM	VIDENTIARY PL	OTOS TAKEN						
CONSTRUCTION - Includes Narrative, Diagram, & Photo(s)					IDA IIAVA	F FROM		
	CONSTRUCTION	N - Includes Namativa,	Diagram, & Photo(s)	AVAILABL	- 1 3 Salit		

SEAT LOCATION XX—Not Known P—Peotestrian FR SR TR P—Peotestrian FC SC TC B—Bicycle M—Motorcycle OE—Occupant—Enclosed Load Area OU—Occupant—Unenclosed Load Area OU—Occupant—Unenclosed Load Area CP—Commercial Presenger SV—Other (Explain in Remarks) 10—DRIVERS		1. / 2. / 3. / 4		2	AIR BAG FRONT None/NA Deployed Not Deploy	1 2	AIR BAG SIDE Nons/N/ Deployed Not Deployed	A	None Not Use Shoulde Lap Bet Shoulde Child Re	t 8. Heli Belt Only 9. Use Only rand Lap Belt	met Used met Not Used Unknown
NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	VEH.	SEAT		TRANS-	EJEC	AIR	BAG	SAF		
ADDRESS	MM-DD-YYYY SE	NO.	LOC.	INJ.	PORT	TION		s	100000	TELEPHONE	NO.
☐ NA DRIVER 1 – SAME AS ADDRESS ABOVE		1	FL	3	2	2	1	1	5		
☐ NA DRIVER 2 – SAME AS ADDRESS ABOVE	- 1	2	FL	5	1	2	1	1	9		
11 - OTHER OCCUPANTS & PEDESTRIANS (SAD = SAI	ME AS DRIVER)	1	FR	1	2	5	1	1	2		
⊠ SAD		1	SR	2	2	2	1	1	9		
⊠ SAD		1	SL	3	2	2	1	1	9		
SAD											
SAD	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE					-10		Sec.			
D SAD											
12. VEHICLE BODY TYPES AUTOMOBILES / SPECIAL VEHICLES V1 V2 □ □	14. HAZARDOUS Y1 V2 Pincard D 1. Gases 2. Solids 3. Liquids 5. None 5. None 1. Gases 15. ACCIDENT T 2. Off Roadwi 2. Off Roadwi 2. Off Roadwi 3. Fixed Objet 3. Fixed Objet 4. Other Objet 5. Pedestrian 6. Train 7. MV in Tran 8. MV on Other 9. Parked MV NON-COLLISION 10. Overturnian	isplayed in Aulk in Bulk in Bulk in Bulk in Bulk in Bulk ives dous Marsed / Spi YPE ay you will be apply to the sport of t	lerials' Ca	argo	17. VEHI 1. Going 2. Overl 3. Makin 4. Right 5. Makin 7. Skidd 6. Slowi 9. Stan 11. Back 11. Stopp 13. Parke 14. Chan 15. Avoid 16. Cross 17. Cross 18. Gross 19. Airbo V1	a Straight aking ng Right Turn or ng Left 1 ng / Sto in Traffi From P ng ng / Sto in Traffi Gring La ling sover M sover Ci sing Ro rne	nt Tum n Red Fum m ding ppping c arked raffic nes edian enterline ad	20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 25. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38.	Ran Off Ro Ran Off Ro Overturn / I Fire / Explo Immersion Jackknife Cargo Loss Equipment Separation Returned to Collision In Collision In Collision In Collision In Collision In Collision In Collision In Collision In	ad – Right ad – Left Rollover sion JShift Failure of Units o Road v. Pedastrian v. Pedaicycle v. Train v. Animal (enter code v. MV in Transport v. Parked Motor Veh Fixed Object (enter co v. Other Object (explin	icie de – explain
23. Truck Tractor With One Units 24. Truck Tractor With Two Units 25. Truck Tractor With Three Units 26. Other Heavy Truck GCVW Rating (not licensed weight) 19-28 only Less than or equal to 10,000 lbs. 10,001-26,000 lbs. Greater than 26,000 lbs. 13. EMERGENCY VEHICLE INVOLVEMENT V1 V2	11. Otner Nor TWO VEHI	CLE CO rad On rar End deswipe- deswipe- igle icked Inti- her	LLISION Meeting Passing		33. Anima 36. Fixed V2 5 33. Anima	Object				SAPE DARKER IN	
1, Police 2 Fire 3 Ambulance 4 Other (must check "A")	16. TRAFFIC COI	ı	iS		36. Fixed Animal, f	- W6	-	_ / d Ina	/	odes explained in n	anative.

		REPORT # 04081388-	A PAGE	6	OF _ 9
18, PROBABLE CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES	19. PEDESTRIAN INVOLVEMENT	20. VISION OBSCURED	21. TRAFFIC	CONTROL	22. ROAD CHARACTE
V1 VZ 1. Vehicle Defects (explain) 2. Traffic Control Inoperable or Missing 3. Improperly Stopped on Roadway 4. Speed – Exceeded Limit 5. Too Fast for Conditions 6. Improper Passing 7. Violation Signal / Sign 8. Wrong Side (not passing) 9. Following Too Close 10. Improper Signal 11. Improper Backing 12. Improper Tum 13. Improper Lanc Usage / Change	P1 P2	1, Windshield 2, Load on Vehicle 3, Trees / Brush 4, Building 5, Embankment 6, Signboards 7, Hillcrest 6, Parked Cars 9, Moving Cars	0 0 2 0 0 3 Sc 0 0 5 Ek 0 0 5 Ek 0 0 7 Ye	her Work Zo chool Zone op Sign ectric Signal / Signal / Ga ald Sign ficer / Flagm o Passing Zo im Restricter ne on School I	an ne j
14. Wrong Way (One-Way) 15. Impropers Start From Park 16. Impropers Parked 17. Falled to Yield 18. Alcohol 19. Drugs 20. Physical Impairment (explain) 21. Inattention (explain) P1	10. With Traffic	23. LIGHT CONDITION 2 3. 1. Daylight	4 WEATHER CO 3 1. Clear 2. Cloudy 3. Rain 4. Snow	NOTION 5	ROAD CONDITION 1. Dry 2. Wet 3. Snow 4. Ice 5. Slush 6. Mud 7. Standing Water 8. Moving Water 9. Other (explain
27 - COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE (Complete for each A. CMV CRITERIA	B. CARRIER ID NUMBER			CARGO	BODY TYPE
Answer the following to determine if this section should be o	ompeted V1 ICC NO. MC	US DOT NO.		V1 V2	
Does this accident involve any of the following: a person fatally injured; or	V2 ICC NO. MC			□ □ 2	. Enclosed Box . Cargo Tank . Flatbed
2. a person transported for medical attention; or 3. a vehicle towed from the scene of the accident NO - DO NOT COMPLETE YES - GO TO NUMBER 2 2. Examine each vehicle to determine if it is a commercial vehicle based on the following: 1. a truck with GCVWR of more than 10,000 lbs. and engaged in commerce; or 2. a bus or school bus (9 or more including driver); or 3. a vehicle with a hazardous materials placard ND - DO NOT COMPLETE YES - COMPLETE SECTIONS B - E	C. HAZARDOUS MATERIAL PL V1	Number From Bottom of Diamond Number From Bottom of Diamond ed Unprotected Median Positive Median Barrier		0 5 0 0 7 0 0 8	Dump Concrete Mixer Auto Transporte Garbage / Refus Grain, Chip, Grave Pote Trainer Other
On 09-05-2004 at 1735 hours,		patched to the area	of 81 st	Terrace	and Blue
Ridge Boulevard in regard to a ser					
Upon arrival to the scene I ob					
Vehicle #1, Pumper 33 of the Ka				Software County	
against a very large tree at the res					
damage to the front of the vehicle					
There were no occupants of vehic	cle #1 at the scene at the	time of my arrival	. Vehicle	#2 w	as located
near the center of Blue Ridge Bou	levard, facing southbound,	in front of the resi	dence at	8105 E	Blue Ridge
Boulevard. Damage was observed	d on the left side and front	of vehicle #2. Dri	ver #2 w	as pres	sent at the
scene and interviewed by a Detect	tive of the Traffic Investiga	tion Section. Vehi	cle #3 wa	s locat	ted east of
vehicle #2 with extensive damage	to the front of the vehicle	. Gouge and tire	marks co	ould be	observed
from the #2 lane of northbound Blu	e Ridge Boulevard to the f	inal rest position of	vehicle #	#3 .	
29. REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE REVIEWING OFFICER 1 SIGNATURE 54. R. S.M.S.	DSN / BADGE 415-	The second secon			/PCT CS /BADGE NO.

65. Backed Into

16, TRAFFIC CONDITIONS

□ □ 1. Normal
☑ ☑ 2. Accident
□ □ 3. Congestion Ahead

V3 V4

13 / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ /

Animal, Fixed Object, and Inattention Codes explained in narrative.

36. Fixed Object Code / /

35. Animal Code

10,001-26,000 lbs.

13. EMERGENCY VEHICLE INVOLVEMENT

Police

Ambulance

2. Fire

V3 V4

000

Greater than 26 000 lbs

A. Emergency Vehicle on Emergency Run

Other (must check "A")

DO NA

		REPORT #_ U4U8 1388	-A PAGE	88	OF 9
18. PROBABLE CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES	19. PEDESTRIAN INVOLVEMENT	20. VISION OBSCURED	21. TRAFFIC	CONTROL	22. ROAD CHARACTER
V3 V4 1. Vehicle Defects (explain) 2. Traffic Control Inoperable or Missing 3. Improperly Stopped on Roadway 4. Speed – Exceeded Limit 5. Too Fast for Conditions 6. Improper Passing 7. Violation Signal / Sign 8. Wrong Side (not passing) 9. Following Too Close 10. Improper Signal 11. Improper Backing 12. Improper Turn 13. Improper Lane Usage / Change	P3 P4	1. Windshield 2. Load on Vehicl 3. Trees / Brush 4. Building 1. Embankment 6. Signboards 7. Hillcrest 6. Parked Cars 9. Moving Cars 10. Clare	16	ther Work Zon chool Zone op Sign ectric Signal R Signal / Gat eld Sign ficer / Flagms o Passing Zon nel on School B	ALIGNMENT ne 1 Straight e 2 Curve PROFILE 1 Level 2 Grade le 3 Hillcrest
	12. Getting On / Off Vehicle 13. Standing / Lying / Sitting on Roa 14. Pushing / Lying / Sitting on Roa 15. Other Working on Vehicle 16. Playing on Road 17. Off Roadway 26. ROAD SURFACE 1. Concrete 3. Brick 2. Asphalt 4. Gravel	4. Dark-No Street Lights 5. Indeterminate (explain	24 WEATHER CO 1. Clear 2. Cloudy 3. Rain 4. Snow 5. Steet 6. Freezing 7. Fog / Mis 8. Indeterminity	(temp.)	ROAD CONDITION 1. Dry 2. Wet 3. Snow 4. Ice 5. Slush 6. Mud 7. Standing Water 8. Moving Water 9. Other (explain)
A. CMV CRITERIA	B. CARRIER ID NUMBER			CARGO E	BODY TYPE
Answer the following to determine if this section should be of	competed. V3 ICC NO. MC	US DOT NO.		V3 V4	
Does this accident involve any of the following: a person fatally injured: or	V4 ICC NO. MC	US DOT NO.		D D 2	Enclosed Box Cargo Tank Flatbed
3. a vehicle towed from the scane of the accident NO - DO NOT COMPLETE YES - GO TO NUMBER 2 2. Examine each vehicle to determine if it is a commercial vehicle based on the following: 1. a truck with GCVWR of more than 10,000 lbs. and engaged in commerce; or 2. a bus or school bus (9 or more including driver); or 3. a vehicle with a hazardous materials placard NO - DO NOT COMPLETE YES - COMPLETE SECTIONS B - E	4. One-Way; Not Divid	Number From Botto of Diamond Number From Botto of Diamond ded Unprotected Median Positive Median Barrier		0 0 6, 0 0 7,	Dump Concrete Mixer Auto Transporter Garbage / Refuse Grain, Chip, Gravel Pole Trainer . Other
28 - NARRATIVE / STATEMENTS (II additional room is Closer investigation revealed dam		vehicle #4 that h	ad heen s	etruck h	ov a large
branch that had been separated from					
present at the scene and also gave		and the state of t			
Preliminary investigation indica					
on an emergency call. Vehicle #1				. 8	
siren activated as it was approach	ning 81 st Terrace. Vehicle	#2 appeared to b	e stopped	in the	#1 lane of
traffic on Blue Ridge Boulevard in	front of the residence at	8105 Blue Ridge	Boulevar	d. As	vehicle #1
approached vehicle #2, vehicle #	1 traveled left of center	to pass vehicle #	2 that still	appea	red to be
stopped. As vehicle #1 was pass	sing vehicle #2, vehicle #2	2 made a left turn	into the p	ath of	vehicle #1
causing a collision. After the colli	sion with vehicle #2, vehicle	cle #1 veered into	the #2 la	ne of n	orthbound
Blue Ridge Boulevard where it st	ruck vehicle #3 that appe	ared to be stoppe	ed waiting	for veh	nicle #1 to
pass his location. After striking ve	hicle #3, vehicle #1 continu	ued in a southerly	direction,	off of th	ne east
28. REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE REVIEWING OFFICER 1 SIGNATURE Set R. Sums	DSN/BADGE 415 DSN/BADGE NO. 352/				/ PCT CS / BADGE NO.

		Fin	al Report		PAGE 9			
		1-AG	ENCY NAME AND O	KANSAS CITY, MISS			DEPAR	TMEN
ADDITIO	N/A N/A	5.		KANSAS CI	TY, MISS	OUR	64106	
ACCIDE	NT DATE		TRP / DIST / PCT	COUNTY		-		_
	09-05-2004		MPD.	Ja	ackson			
	DSN / BADGE NO.	SUPPLE	MENTAL REVIEWIN			TD	SN/BAD	GE NO
	4154	1	A. D. S.	75			2 - 1	. /
The same of the sa	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO.	CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLE	ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWIN	CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE	CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE 1-AGENCY NAME AND DR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI PO (1125 LOCU KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI PO (125 LOCU KANSAS CITY PO (125 LOCU KANSAS CITY PO (125 LOCU KANSAS CITY PO (1	CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN/BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE 11-AGENCY NAME AND OR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI FOLICE 1125 LOCUST KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ORI: MOKPD0000 TRP/DIST/PCT COUNTY DSN/BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE DATE: A154	CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT NO. N/A ACCIDENT DATE 09-05-2004 DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE 1-AGENCY NAME AND OR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPAR 1125 LOCUST KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106 ORI: MOKPD00000 TRP / DIST / PCT COUNTY DSN / BADGE NO. SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEWING OFFICER SIGNATURE DSN / BAD

side of the roadway until striking a wooden utility pole. After striking the utility pole vehicle #1 began to rotate counter-clock wise prior to striking the tree. As vehicle #1 was rotating, the right front area of the cab struck one of the branches protruding from the tree causing extensive damage to the entire cab of the vehicle. The majority of the damage caused by the tree appeared to be in the area of the passenger located in the front right seat.

For further information, driver and witness statements, and reconstruction see supplemental reports prepared by various investigators involved in this collision. It should be noted that the forensic map shown on page 2 of 9 displays the final rest position of the vehicles after the collision. Page 4 of 9 displays the roadway evidence as mapped after the collision. A scaled, detailed map will be included with supplemental report 04081388-A.

P.O. J. David Wilson #4154 Vehicular Crimes Section

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT FORM APPROVED BY (SUPP) CRN 04-081388 SERIAL # DATE 12-18-04 PAGE OF □ BIAS CRIME □ DEPARTMENT MEMBER □ DEPARTMENT PROPERTY STREET NARCOTICS UNIT
FRAUDFORGERY SECTION
BOMB & ARSON SECTION
PROP CRIMES SECT.
OTHER CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSE / TITLE OF CASE DATE OF OCCURRENCE ROUTING: State Warrant Arrest/Involuntary Manslaughter ☐ DRUG ENF. UNIT ☐ GANG SECTION 12-18-04 TIME OF OCCURRENCE ☐ JUVENILE SECTION ☐ PIC 1000 LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE BEAT OF BEAT REPORTING 1125 Locust 112 917 LAST NAM FIRST NAME RACE SEX EST, AGE / D.O.B. STATE MONIKER BUILD WGT HAT COAT COMP SHIRT/BLOUSE TROUSERS/SKIR Y NUMBER 505 160 L Bld Blu APT BUSINESS / SCHOOL ADDRESS SUBJECT STATI HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE SPEC. I.D. CHAR GOS #/ UTT ORD. # G.O.S. #/ UTT ORD. # BOOKING SLIP/ G.O.S. # / UTT | ORD. # INVESTIGATION ARREST APPROVING AUTHORITY TRANSPORTED BY: TRANSPORTED TO □ HQ □CPD □MPD □EPD □ NPD □SPD PRIORITY RELEASE ☐ HOSPITAL ☐ JUVENILE OTHER. LAST NAME FIRST NAME JR/SR IRACEISEX EST. AGE / D.O.B. STATE MONIKER HGT. WGT. HAIR I BUILD EYES COMP. HAT COAT SHIRT/BLOUSE TROUSERS/SKIRT SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ADDRESS CITY STATE BUSINESS / SCHOOL ADDRESS SUBJECT HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE SPEC, LD, CHAR G.O.S. #/ UTT ORD, # G.O.S. #/ UTT ORD. # BOOKING SLIP/ G.O.S. # / UTT DED # INVESTIGATION ARREST APPROVING AUTHORITY TRANSPORTED BY TRANSPORTED TO ☐ HQ ☐CPD ☐MPD ☐EPO ☐ NPD ☐SPO PRIORITY RELEASE ☐ JUVENILE ☐ HOSPITAL OTHER LAST NAME FIRST NAME JR / SR | RACE SEX EST. AGE / D.O.B. | STATE MONIKER HGT. WGT BUILD HARR EYES COMP. COAT SHIRT/BLOUSE TROUSERS/SKIRT SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ADDRESS APT CFTY STATE BUSINESS / SCHOOL ADDRESS SUBJECT HOME PHONE **BUSINESS PHONE** SPEC. I.D. CHAR. G.O.S. #/ UTT ORD.# G.O.S. #/ UTT BOOKING SLIP/ G.O.S. # / UTT ORD: # ORD.# INVESTIGATION ARREST APPROVING AUTHORITY TRANSPORTED BY: TRANSPORTED TO: ☐ HQ ☐CPO ☐MPD ☐EPD ☐ NPD ☐SPO PRIORITY RELEASE □ JUVENILE □ HOSPITAL OTHER COLOR YEAR STYLE MAKE MODEL VEHIC LICENSE VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION # TOW-IN NUMBER SPEC. I.D. CHAR. QUAN-SUBJECT ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SERIAL NUMBER EST. VALUE RECOVERED RELEASED TITY PROPERTY 4.0

OFFICER: (PRINT NAME)	Reid	SERIAL #:	3936

REPORT FORM NARRATIVE

(⊠ SUPP) CRN	04-081388	
DATE	12-18-04	

1 ... 29.

.

PAGE _ 2 OF _ 2

NARRATIVE:

On 12-18-04 I was notified by the Records Section of a surrender in the lobby of Police Headquarters, 1125 Locust. Upon arrival I came in contact with the listed subject who through the alert terminal showed a Jackson County Warrant 04CR205451 for Involuntary Manslaughter. The listed subject was placed under arrest and escorted to main detention for booking.

Supp Case # 04-081388 Subject of Report

Title of Investigation Progressive Investigation-Fatality Accident McGowan, Gerald Report By: Assignment: Data: Page 1 of P. O. Thomas M. Higgs Serial # 2819 Commercial Vehicle 9/05/04 1 Pages

On 9/5/04 at approximately 1830 hours, the reporting officer was contacted by the communications unit supervisor, who stated that the reporting officer was requested by Sgt. Sims, of the Vehicular Crimes Unit, to respond to a fatal accident involving the Kansas City, Missouri Fire Department. Upon arrival, the reporting officer contacted Sgt Sims, and P. O. Dave Wilson. It was requested that the reporting officer weigh the fire truck and conduct a brake measurement on the vehicle.

My investigation revealed the fire truck to be as follows: 1997 E One Vehicle Identification # 4ENFAAA85W1008468, Vehicle #3292, Pumper #33.

Upon checking the vehicle brake measurements, it was discovered that the brake on axle 1, right side, was not able to be checked because of a ruptured air line. Axle 1, left side brake measurement was 1 and 1/2 inch push rod travel, axle 2, right side was 2 and 1/4 inch push rod travel, and axle 2, left side, was 2 and 1/8 inch push rod travel

The reporting officer then weighed the fire truck and it was revealed the total weight was 26,000#. A complete (level one) inspection was not conducted due to the damage caused by the accident.

P.O. Thomas M. Higgs Serial #2819

P.O. Thomas M. Kgga 2819

M/Umhn 3670

File Page #

ROT# 04-081 388 131 16 GENERAL INFORMATION II AGENCY DANS DE MANSAS CITTIPOL SAN EL OTHER DE LE MANSAS CITTIPOL SAN EL MANSAS CITTIPOL 2. COUNTY CODE 可见 DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT SINSPECTION DATE: SINSPECTION LOCATION SINSPECTION LOCATION BLUE Riche: 81 THREE STATES STATES SINSPECTION LOCATION BLUE Riche: 81 THREE STATES STATE 8-U.S'DOT TELL 5 MO DOT 7. ICC DOCKET NO. 414 E 18Th STREET (A) 10 (A 15. CARRIER PHONE NUMBER WHERE VEHICLE IS STATIONED 16. NAME OF SHIPPER/CITY/STATE 17. SHIPPING PAPER NUMBER 18. DRIVER DOB (MICOY) MIDDLE INTIAL) O DRIVER LICENSE NI MIRER STATES SPE 21:STATE 2 VEHICLE INFORMATION 22 THUNIT COMPANY LICENSE YEAR STATE MAKE G.V.W.R COMPLETE VIN NUMBER CVSA NUMBER 新元9 12:1 GE 13.4 为 100 mg 智等 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 23. TYPE OF INSPECTION (1) DRIVER (3) 28.

(2) COMPLETE (1) Sign (1) SPECIAL (4) 4.

(2) WALK AROUND (2) 3.3 DITERMINAL (5) 5. STEERING 30. TOTAL # 34. CODE AXLES 30 NA FRONT TYPE AXLE 2 AXLE 3 AXLE 4 AXLE 5 AXLE 6 AXLE 7 TYPE AXLE 1 1. 24. GVWR/GCWR 31. CARGO TANK TYPE ☐ UP TO 10,000 (1) 30 30 ☐ 10,001 TO 26,000 (2) X ABOVE 26,001 (3) 2 25. DRIGIN STATE 26. DESTINATION STATE AICS [32. SURVEY CODE TRAFFIC ENF. [an 3, SW X LOCAL ENF. [] 27. COMMODITY HM DIS - *A INSPECTION WAGER/ 600IPMEST ACCIDENT X ☐ YES ☐ NO ☐YES ☐ NO VIOLATIONS BULK [NON-BULK □ NUMBER VIOLATION DENTIFICATION NUMBER OUT OF VIOLATIONS DISCOVERED 17 3 9 8 3 A TEB AT 18 2 BRAKES OUT OF ADJUST MENT 14.7

VEHICLE/DRIVER OUT OF SERVICE NOTICE

SEE CONTINUATION SHEET

1	Pursuant to authority contained in	, I hereby declare vehicles with defects follow	ed by an "X" in the "Out
	of Service" column of this report Out of Service. No person shall remove the	out of service sticker applied to these vehicles, or	operate such vehicles.
03	until the out of service defects have been repaired and the vehicles have be	en restored to safe operating condition.	0 F2-12 10-12 00 m 20 00 1 m 20 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
2 1	Discovered to a decide active acceptant to		

Pursuant to authority contained in _______, I hereby notify and declare the driver named on this report Out of Service. No motor carrier shall permit or require this driver to drive or operate any motor vehicle until ______.

BADGE NO. BADGE

OUT OF SERVICE

STICKER NUMBER

□ NO

☐ YES

NOTE!TO DRIVER: This report must be furnished to the motor carrier whose name appears. NOTE TO MOTOR CARRIER: If required as indicated directly above please sign the certification on the back of this report and return to the Missouri Highway Patrol within 15 days.

VEHICLE PASSED INSPECTION AS REQUIRED

YES

□ NO

BY 396.17 CFR

Kansas City Missouri Police Department Scale Worksheet

			Date Scaled:	Sunday, Septer	nber 05, 2004
Carrier:	City Of Kansas City	(KCFD) Location	n: 81st Terrace i	Blue Ridge Time:	18:30
	•7				
Driver:	Parison, John	Load: Water/Ed	quipment	Number of Axles:	2
GVWR:		e Number/State: Veh#	3252, P33	License Weight:	0
Tir	e Weight A	tle Weight TOTAL	Tire W	eight Axle Wei	ght TOTAL
Left: Right:	0 Axle #1: 0 Axle #1:	7450 5750 13200	Left: Right:	0 Axle #4: 0 Axle #4:	0 0
Left:	0 Axle #2: 0 Axle #2:	5900 12800	Left: Right:	0 Axle #5:	0 0
Left: Right:	0 Axle #3: 0 Axle #3:	0 0	Left:	0]Axle #6: 0]Axle #6:	0 0
Tire Weigh	Axle #1 Left 745 Axle #1 Right 575 Axle #2 Left 590 Axle #2 Right 690 Axle #3 Left 0 Axle #3 Right 0	0 Axle #4 Right 0 Axle #5 Left	0 W	Axle Axle #2: -9 Axle #3: -2 Axle #4: -2 Axle #5: -2	200 600 2400 2400 2400 2400
	ss Weight: Enter Amount Over		or Weight: 0	4	Lght: 0
Axle Weig	24	0 Amount Over:		Axle Weight Fine:	\$0.00
Tire Weig	ht:	0 Amount Over:		Tire Weight Fine:	\$0.00
License W	eight:	0 Amount Over:		D License Weight Fine:	\$0.00
Weight on	Bridge:	0 Amount Over:		Bridge Fine:	\$0.00
Exceeding	GVWR:	0 Amount Over:	1	O GVWR Fine:	\$0.00
		Vehicle OOS for Equipme	int:	No	
		Vehicle Off Loaded:		No	
		Potal Scale Fines:		\$0.00	

Supp Case # 04-081388

Title of Investigation		Subject of Report					
Progressive Investigation-Fatality Accident		Gerald McGowai	n				
23							
42			2				
Report By: P.O. Thomas M. Higgs	Assign: Com	ment: mercial Vehicle	Date: 092104	Page 1 of 7 Pages			

On 9/21/04 at approximately 0830 hours, the reporting officer and Radio# 762, Officer James Walton, responded to 4100 Main Street, Grandview, Missouri, Pipes Tow lot, to confirm brake canister sizes and types and brake slack adjuster make and types and to take photos.

Upon checking the vehicle, it was confirmed that the brake canisters on all four brakes were made by MGM and were size 30. It was also discovered that the slack adjusters were Rockwell automatic slack adjusters, part #3275 on all four brakes.

Approximately 17 photos were taken of the brake canisters and slack adjusters. The 17 photos taken are included as pages 2-7 of this report.

P.O. Thomas M. Higgs Serial #2819

Title of Investigation

Progressive Investigation, Fatality Vehicular

Report By:
P.O. Thomas M. Higgs Serial #2819

Subject of Report

Gerald K. McGowan W/M 04/25/47

Assignment:

Commercial Vehicle

Date:

Page 1 of
4 Pages

On 9/24/04 at 0800, the reporting officer was contacted by P.O. Dave Wilson, who requested that the reporting officer respond to the Laser-Pipes Tow lot in Grandview, Mo. to collect data on tire information, slack adjuster length, brake drum diameters, and the tire rolling radius of the fire truck involved in the above fatal accident.

The reporting officer, assisted by Radio #762, Officer James Walton and Radio #763, Officer Ronald VanHoecke, responded to the Laser-Pipes Tow lot at 4100 Main Street in Grandview, Mo. and collected the information requested. That information is included as pages 2, 3, and 4 of this report.

P.O. Thomas M. Higgs Serial #2819

P.O. thom Miligge 2819

Supp Case # 04-081388

Date 04/24/04

Page 2 of 9 Pages

Electric Brake System (If used)		
Type of Control Module:		
Gain Setting:	10	
Level Setting:		
Position/Angle:		 4

Wiring (Dedicated Ground or wired to fuse box):

Notes

Tire Information

Cutside State			ilo.	ir sis Line	side.	(011)	
建一种形式							XLE#15
12R22.5					12R22.5		
Michelin					Michelin		Take as a
XZE					XZE	¥5	esign at all
116 PSIG				Shell	23 PSIG	1	TESSURE A TOP
Mex Min 18/32" 18/32"	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min 16/32"	Max . 16/32"	rad 2 st

	<u> </u>	<u>im</u> ;	<u>I</u>	<u>ii0</u>	<u>li</u>	10a		Iside Maria
AXLE#28		12R22.5		12R22.5	29-23-35	12R22.5	PASSE ST	12R22.5
P. S.		Goodyear						Goodyear
Design 24		G159		G159		G159		G159
Pressure 1996	12	23 PSIG		117 PSIG		114 PSIG		122 PSIG
iread Depth	Max 19/32"	Min 19/32"	Max 16/32"	Min 15/32"	Max 18/32"	Min 17/32"	Max 18/32"	Min 17/32"
AXLE#3	1, 0	riffe.	<u>.</u>			100	10.	igide (1)
Make Po					*		4 4	
Design & S								
Pressure &					2		1	
Tread Depth	Max .	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Мвх	Min
AXUE#4	on.	11014	L L	ide (Fifth Co.	
Size								
Make								
Design of								
er a anvilla		2			1146			
riessine Piessine Treade Depthir sar	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Мах	Min

	, Оп	de la la la la la la la la la la la la la		ide (Out	n, .
AXLE#:8			新門門			黑西哥地 名	拉施的	25 7
是一个 一种	— проданована.	211					01120000000000000000000000000000000000	ENGLERANCE NEW TOTAL
Makes V								
Design								
17.02%								
Treads of	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min

Slack Adjuster Length

	Axle 1	Axle 2	Axle 3	Axle 4	Axle 5	Axle 6	Axle 7	Axle 8
Right Side	51/2"	6"						
Left Side	51/2"	6"						

Brake Push Rod Travel

	Axle 1	Axle 2	Axle 3	Axle 4	Axle 5	Axle 6	Axle 7	Axle 8
Right Side								
Left Side				3				
Chamber								

Friction Code

	Axle 1	Axle 2	Axle 3	Axle 4	. Axle 5	Axle 6	Axle 7	Axle 8
Right Side								
Left Side								

Brake Drum Diameter

	Axle 1	Axle 2	Axle 3	Axle 4	Axle 5	Axle 6	Axle 7	Axle 8
Right Side	161/2x5	161/2x7						
Left Side	161/2x5	161/2x7						

Tire Rolling Radius

	Axle 1	Axle 2	Axle 3	Axle 4	Axle 5	Axle 6	Axle 7	Axle 8
Right Side	19 1/2"	20 1/2"						
Left Side	19 1/2"	20 1/2"				4		

File	Page :	#
1 110	1 ugu	

Supp Case #

04-081388

Title of Investigation		Subject of Report			
Progressive Investigation - Fatality Accident		City of Kansas Fire Departme	City, Missouri nt		
	20				
Report By: Ronald J. Van Hoecke #3206	Assignmen C.V.E.	E .	Date: 10-7-04	Page 1 of 2 Pages	

On 10-7-04 at 1200 hours I responded to Fire Station #16 located at 9205 NW 112th St at the request of P.O. Wilson, R-721. He requested I weigh pumper #16 at that location to obtain an accurate weight of the vehicle while it was fully loaded with water and equipment.

This pumper was the only one in the city similar to the pumper involved in a fatality accident on 9-5-04 and reported on complaint number 04-081388.

Upon weighing the pumper it was determined to weigh 35400 lbs. A copy of the scale is attached to this report as page #2.

BO. Ronald J. Van Hoecke #3206

P.O. Ronald J. Van Hoecke #3206 Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Unit

SUPP 04-081388 10-7-04 PAGE2

Kansas City Missouri Police Department SCALE WORKSHEET

*			0	ate Scaled: Thursday, O	ctober 07, 2004
arrier Kansas City	y, Mo Fire Department	Location: 92	05 NW 112th St	Time:	12:00
	4				
river:		Load: wwater		Number of Axles	2
WR:	0 License Number/State:	3273	License Weight	0	
-		3.			
		TOTAL			TOTAL
ire Weight Rating	Axle #1 Left: 7	050	Tire Weight Rating [Axle #4 Left:	0
re Weight Rating	Axle #1 Right 7	150 14200	Tire Weight Rating	Axie #4 Right	0 0
ire Weight Rating	Axie #2 Left: 10	500	Tire Weight Rating	Axie #5 Left:	01
ire Weight Rating		600 21200	Tire Weight Rating	Axle #5 Right	0 0
	3.				
ire Weight Rating ire Weight Rating	Axle #3 Left: Axle #3 Right	0 0	Tire Weight Rating Tire Weight Rating	Axle #5 Left: Axle #6 Right	0 0
Total Gross	Axle #3 Left Axle #3 Right Weight: 35400 Enter Amount Ove	Axle #6 Left Axle #6 Right City UTTs fo	or Weight: 01	Axle #5: -224 Axle #6: -224 State Tickets for Weigh	400
	VIOLATION OF:		15 11 12 15		
xle Weight:	0	Amount Over	0	Axle Weight Fine:	\$0.00
ire Weight:	0	Amount Over	0	Tire Weight Fine:	\$0.00
icense Weight	0	Amount Over	0	License Weight Fine	\$0.00
Veight on Bridge:	0	Amount Over	0	Bridge Fine:	\$0.00
xceeding GVWR:	0	Amount Over	D	GVWR Fine:	\$0.00
	Ve	hicle OOS for Equipm	nent Violation	No	
	Ve	hicle Off Loaded:		No	

Supp Case # __04-081388 Subject of Report

Kansas City Missouri Fire Department vehicle
#3292, Pumper #33, Vin #4ENFAA85W1008468.

Report By:
P.O. James R. Walton, Serial # 3267

Assignment:
CVE

Date:
Page 1 of
2 Pages

On 10-8-04, at approximately 1230 hrs., P.O. Van Hoeke and I responded to the Lazer/Pipes Tow storage lot located at 4100 Main St. Grandview Missouri 64130, to obtain the push rod travel for the right front brake and weigh the vehicle. The right front brake did not appear to have been damaged in the accident. The airline going to the brake had been torn from the fitting on the frame. The right front spring and shock absorber had been pulled from their mounting on the front axle. I removed the torn airline from the brake canister and installed a schrader valve. Using air from a tow truck I activated the right front brake and found the push rod travel to be 1¾ inch. P.O. Van Hoecke weighed the vehicle. I should be noted that all of the equipment had been removed and the water drained from the storage tank and lines. See attached scale sheet.

P.O. James R. Walton, Serial #3267 Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Unit

Title of Investigation

Progressive Investigation Injury Vehicular

Page 20f2 Sypp 04-081388

Kansas City Missouri Police Department SCALE WORKSHEET

IA II				ate Scaled: Frid	day, October 08, 2004
Carrier Kanses Cit	y, Mo Fire Department	Location: 4	100 Main St Grandview	, Mo Tim	e: 12:30
Oriver:		Load: empty	**	Number of Axles	2
SVWR:	0 License Number/State	KCMO Pumper	License Weight		0
	-1	TOTAL	7 in 14" -		TOTAL
ire Weight Rating ire Weight Rating		7150 13250	Tire Weight Rating Tire Weight Rating	Axie #4 Left: Axie #4 Right	0 0
ire Weight Rating ire Weight Rating		9750	Tire Weight Rating	Axle #5 Left: Axle #5 Right	0 0
ire Weight Rating ire Weight Rating		0 0	Tire Weight Rating	Axle #6 Left: Axle #6 Right	0 0
Tire Weight	Axle #1 Left Axle #1 Right Axle #2 Left Axle #2 Right Axle #3 Left Axle #3 Right	Axie #4 Left Axie #4 Right Axie #5 Left Axie #5 Right Axie #5 Left Axie #6 Left Axie #3 Right		Axle #1: Axle #2: Axle #3: Axle #4: Axle #4: Axle #4: Axle #6:	-12650 -22400 -22400 -22400
Total Gross	Weight: 23000	City UTTs	for Weight: 0	State Tickets for	Weight: 0
	VIOLATION OF:		2	*"	
xle Weight:	0	Amount Over	0	Axle Weight F	ine: \$0.00
ire Weight:	0	Amount Over	0	Tire Weight Fi	ne: \$0.00
icense Weight:	0	Amount Over	0	License Weigt	ht Fine: \$0.00
Veight on Bridge:	0	Amount Over	. 0	Bridge Fine:	\$0.00
Exceeding GVWR:	- 0	Amount Over	0	GVWR Fine:	\$0.00
	Ve	hicle OOS for Equipr hicle Off Loaded: tal Scale Fines:	ment Violation	No \$0.00	

supp Case #

04-081388

		01001	000
Title of Investigati	on	Subject of Report	
Fatality Vehicle Crash 81 st Terrace & Blue Ridge			
Driver Statement		E B	
			-
Report By: Det. Chris Majors	Assignment:	Date: 10-14-2004	Page 1 of Pages

On 10-14-2004 I conducted a phone interview with the above listed subject, the driver of the fire truck involved in the crash. He stated that he was southbound, on Blue Ridge, on an emergency run when he observed the red vehicle in front of him. He noticed the vehicle was a couple of blocks ahead of him, still traveling in the inside lane. The red vehicle did not immediately yield to the emergency vehicle, and continued to travel southbound in the inside lane. He stated the vehicle finally stopped in the inside lane and he was forced to pass on the left side of the red vehicle due to other traffic already being stopped in the outside lanes of both north and southbound traffic. He stated his speed was between 40 and 50 mph and does not remember if he hit the brakes. He did state however that he was almost at the rear bumper of the red vehicle when it turned in front of him.

Dm B 346/

Supervisor _____

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT STATEMENT

	PAGE 1 OF 2	PAGES
	SUPP. # 04-0813 85	0.
STATEMENT OF	, TAKEN AT	vs
	, BY Dd. Chei	
ON THIS	s 5th DAY OF Soph.	3
2004, AT 1830 HOURS.		
MY NAME IS	, I AM YEAR	RS OF AGE,
HAVING BEEN BORN IN	, I LIVE AT_	
	, PHONE NUMBER	
O. Explain to Make the counts CIZASH ON 9-5-04 At SIII is A. The red care turned left Fire truck The fire truck	Shu Ridge. directly in front of the Struck the Micros	ofle on
Jato the tree. The fix of the cod case when they struck	ruck was Attempting to	Len 30 Arrona
Q. Was the fire truck travely and Siren on.	ng with its emergency 12	glats
A. Yos	14	
Did you hear or See the f	Trucks Conergency equ	sprant
A. Yes I harrol it.	,	
FORM 277 P.D. (2-79)	VA-	

STATEMENT OF MARK FOSTER PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGE	AGES
SUPP. # 04-081388	
Q. Where were you at when you heard the Sirens? A. Just past 81st Terr + Blue Rodge.	
A. Just past 81st Terr + Blue Ridge.	
	22
Q. Is there anything else that you wish to add to this statement?	
A. No, I heard the strens and then sow the lights	2.02.
 Q. Will you read and sign this statement? A. Yes, I have read the above statement which consists of page(s) 	
I understand it and I am signing it because it is the truth.	
SIGNED_ WITNESS	
WITNESS	

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT STATEMENT

	PAGE OF PAGES
	SUPP. # 04-081388
STATEMENT OF _	, TAKEN AT
0	N THIS 5th DAY OF September
2004, AT 1900 HOURS.	
MY NAME IS	, I AM YEARS OF AGE,
HAVING BEEN BORN IN	, I LIVE AT
	, PHONE NUMBER
O. Explain to the the even	to leading to the vehicular
Otrach you witnessed on 9-	Soy on Blue Rodge
A. I was southbound on Blu	Ridge At 81st Street in the
Outside Pane. I pulled to	the cute And Stopped because
I heard the time truck and	then saw it, Dowthbound on Bhie
Ridge with it's emergency lights	+ Sirens On. I SAN A Red CATE
intront of the fire truck and	was wondering why it was urb. The fire truck pulled to
Not pulling over to the c	curb. The fire truck palled to
All left and was Attempting	to pass the red care when
the red car pulled right in I	trout of it.
a 11 01	
A. 45 uph.	Ate the Fire Truck was traveling?
- To VEN.	
FORM 277 P.D. (2-79)	

STATEMENT OF Kodney Kinft	
	SUPP. # 04-08/388
1 In your opinion is of	here Awyothing the fire truck could could ston?
A. No , I don't think they e of them like that,	would expect someone to pull infront
Q. Is there anything else that you wish to add	to this statement?
A. Nb	
Q. Will you read and sign this statement? A. Yes, I have read the above statement which I understand it and I am signing it because	
SIGNED	WITNESS Dol Clubbajon 3930.
	WITNESS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI PO	LICE DEPARTMENT		
APPROVED BY Agt MIND WS	w346/ 10797F	ASSUPPLEMENT C.R.N.	04-081388	
PROS. OFFICE NO.	DINI C	OFFENSE CYCLE NO.	2	
PROSECUTOR'S DATA (V) CLEARED BY ARREST (V)	EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED ☐ CASE VICTIM / WITNES	NOT CLEARED □ WARRANT ISSUED S 12-14-0	RECLASSIFIED	☐ UNFOUNDED ☐
NAME	RACE SEX DATE OF BIRTH	ADDRESS		1 20 1 1 1
Coch				BUSINESS PHONE
No.				
WILLIAM TO THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE			1.4	BUSINESS PHONE
TAP I				
The state of the s			-	BUSINESS PHONE
			_1	
The state of the s			-	BUSINESS PHONE
				SWELL COMMUNICATION
38.36			-	BUSINESS PHOAZ
ASTERISK THE VICTIM OF THE CASE FILE				
NATURE OF ORIGINAL REPORT FATAL	LITY RECLASSIFIED	то		
			and the second s	
REASON 8111 Blue Ridge	PROSECUTOR'S INFOR	roc	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	9/ 5/2004 PRDS CHECK
1/ (VC-2010000)	HOUTHER PROSECUTOR.	LOC	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	PROS CHECK
CHARGE(S) TOUR !- MANS	PROSECUTOR'S INFOR PROSECUTOR _ COMPLAINT DATE	roc	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	>
CHARGE(S) TOUR - MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR	HOUTHER PROSECUTOR.	LOC	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	PROS CHECK
CHARGE(S) TOUR - MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR	MUSTEL PROSECUTOR COMPLAINT DATE	MATION CUSTODY	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	PROS CHECK
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON	COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE SEX DATE OF SEE	MATION CUSTODY	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	PROS CHECK
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON	DEFENDANT	MATION CUSTODY	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	PROS CHECK
CHARGE(S) TOUR MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON NAME OTY ARRESTWG OFFICER D. WYEST, OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D.	DEFENDANT PHONE ()- OFFICERS SERAL 4 UNIT ARE	MATION CUSTODY	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED []
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANCE DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON NAME OTY ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER	COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE BEY DATE OF BEE OFFICERS SERAL 4 UNIT ARE SERAL 5 UNIT ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. BUSINESS ADDRESS	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED []
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON MANE DTY ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. PO John Wilson	COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE SEX DATE OF SEX SERAL SUNSY 4254 VCS SERAL SUNSY ARI 3930 TIS	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. BUSINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER CI. INVEST, OFFICER CI. IS	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANCE DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. DOFFICER D. D. DOFFICER D. D. DOFFICER D. D. DOFFICER D. D. DOFFICER D. D. DOFFICER D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D	DEFENDANT RACE BEY DATE OF BE SERAL I UNIT ARI SERAL I UNIT ARI SERAL I UNIT ARI	CUSTODY CUS	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANCE DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. Det. Chris Majors ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. Det. Chris Majors	COMPLAINT DATE COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE SEX DATE DE SEX SERAL S UNIT ARI	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. BUSINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S) TOUD (- MANCE DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. Det. Chris Majors ARRESTING OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. Det. Chris Majors	COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE SEX DATED SE SERAL SUNIT SERAL SUNIT SERAL SUNIT ARRAGNMENT / TRIAL	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. BUSINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S)	COMPLAINT DATE DEFENDANT RACE SEX DATED SE SERAL SUNIT SERAL SUNIT SERAL SUNIT ARRAGNMENT / TRIAL	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. BUSINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D ID TRIAL DATA RN. DIST TRIAL DATE TRIAL DATE TRIAL DATE	CAL CRIMINAL RECO	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S) TOUD C. MANS DATE SENT TO PROSECUTOR REASON MANE OTY ARRESTMG OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. Det. Chris Majors ARRESTMG OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. ARRESTMG OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. ARRESTMG OFFICER D. INVEST. OFFICER D. ID OFFICER D. JACKSON M. CLAY D. PLATTE D. CASS D. ARN. JUDGE G. C.	PROSECUTOR	CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 6USINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D ID RESTING D INVEST, OFFICER D	CAL CRIMINAL RECO QUID CHARGES COFFICER D SERIAL* DOFFICER D SERIAL* ARN. DATE	S DECLINED
CHARGE(S)	DEFENDANT PHONE OFFICERS SERAL I UNIT SEIGAL I UNIT ARRAIGNMENT / TRIAL ARN. CT. ARN. PLEA CUSTODY TH ADDRESS SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 6USINESS ADDRESS RESTING OFFICER D INVEST, OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D IN RESTING OFFICER D IN R	CAL CRIMINAL RECO QUID CHARGES COFFICER D SERIAL* COFFICER D SERIAL* ARN. DATE TRIAL TIME BONDSMAN BONDSMAN	S DECLINED	

ARN, OFFICER

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT TOW-IN REPORT

						50	pp.# _07	08/3	88
	RPT. DIST. 243		OF VI			REPORTI	NG OFFICER Jason	SERIAL #	472,
ATTEMPT TO	LOCATE	KEYS IN			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		F VEHICLE	-5 (-	(
ABANDONED			YEAR		MAKE	MO	DEL	BODY ST	VI E
ACCIDENT		☐ KEYS OUT	2001-22000	87	Plymouth	R	liant K		
☐ ARREST ☐ ILLEGALLY PA	DVED		11	0 /	1 19 MEUTA	1,16	-11ani II	140	200
STOLEN.	UNNED	OPEN SWITCH	VIN	(SERIA	LNO)				
LICENSE NO.		STATE		20	3 (3445 d) (445 d)	5 C	OLOR Ma	roon	
DAMAGE TO VE	HICLE	OIAIL	-		TEAN O		OLOR / LE	D N	ONE
	RIGHT FRO	NT RIGHT SIDE	RIG	HT REAL	R PREAR	LEFT REAR	LEFT SIDE		T FRON
MINOR	☐ MINOR	☐ MINOR		MINOR	☐ MINOR	MINOR			MINOR
☐ MEDIUM	☐ MEDIUM	☐ MEDIUM	DV 534 800	MUIDIUM	☐ MEDIUM	MEDIU	Company of the Compan	A	MEDIUN
MAJOR .	MAJOR	_B MAJOR	_⊠w	MAJOR	∠ MAJOR	- DEMAJOR	The state of the s	200	MAJOR
OTHER DAMAG	ES [EXPL	AIN] Major	int	enbr	damage				
			ONTE	NITO O	- V= 1101 =				
		ACCESSORIES (ITEN		NISO	FVEHICLE	_			
☑ RADIO	ť	ACCESSORIES (ITEL	VIIZE)	HUB (CAPS: STAND	DARD FIR	ELLIYE DO	THED /EV	DI AIN
□ on n; 4)/50	1				от от дотник		LEONE DO	ווובת (ב	LEAIN
CD PLAYER		. 115		OTHE	R CONTENTS (IN DETAIL	.)		
TAPE PLAYE	R	NONE	Mar.		se trash	1 1 15 15 2 10 10 10	50		
		/ •		lu.	99692	a .			
RADAR DETE	CTOR -		-		se tools			-	
NAME OF DRIVE	-0		ADDR		3 2 10013	**	O TELE	DHONE N	0
		18		E-1 ()					
E ARANDONED	HOWLO	NG KNOWN AT THIS	100	MOITA	- 11/1	-200			
						4.1			
NAME OF OWNE	ER OR PE	RSONS CONTACTED	REG	ARDIN	G REMOVAL _	None			
COMMENTS OF	REPORTI	NG OFFICER Veh	ilele	inn	olved in i)	Lines	accident	· Dain	~
transported	1 6,	MAST. Ve hizle	- +					saleke	
									-
					/		0-	0 61	0.
		1 4					6.0.9	dele	27
IOLD THE B	CENTO EDB	WHOM:		PEDSON	CONTACTED AT EXT. 51	105	I DATE & TOJ	E EXT. 5105 NO	reien
HOLD YES	ANO ION	mion.		PERSON			- Onle a lim		IN ICD
TIME TOW TRUC	CK OBDE	RED 1931			TIME TOW TRU	ICK ARRIV	ren 3	167	
TIME TOW THO	CK ONDE	, /-/3!			TIME TOWN TICE	OK, AKKIN		15'	
TOV	V TRUCK DR	IVER-SIGNATURE				LOT ATTEN	DANT-SIGNATUR	RE	
DISPOSITION O	F PROPE	RTY Released to	owne	r/agent	Lock	ked in trunk	(
		☐ Placed in pr		ALL SAME SERVICE		in vehicle			1
		. Li riaceu in pi	operty	·	Pd reit	iii voiliud			
*AGENT'S					73	DUGUE	10		1
NAME		ADDRESS				PHONE N	NO		
What copy to to					(3)		210		
CANARY CORY FORW	SERVICE UNIT	WITH "HOLD" ON VEHICLE	APP	ROVED			740		
BUFF COPY TO IMPOL					NAME	5	SE	RIAL#	
					1				